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ITEM NO.

DESCRIPTION

1

FLOOR - 6 X 6 BLIND

CUP WASHER - 5/16

SCREW - TYPE FTORX - 5/16 -18 x -1 1/4 - ZIINC

BOLT - HEX CAP - 5/16-18 X 3IN

WASHER - STANDARD - 5/16 - ZINC

WASHER - SPLIT LOCK - 5/16 - ZINC
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NUT - STANDARD - 5/16-18 - ZINC
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6X6 HUNTING BLIND UNIVERSAL
REPLACEMENT FLOOR KIT

TOOL LIST:
T40 TORX (IF INSTALLED WITH ITEM 3)

1/2" WRENCHES/SOCKETS (IF EQUIPED
WITH LARGE FLAT HEAD BOLTS)

CAUTION!

IF ALL BOLTS ARE REMOVED THE
BLIND SHELL IS NO LONGER ATTACHED
TO THE FRAME.

REMOVE OLD FLOOR

OPTION 1

IF THE FLOOR WAS ATTACHED WITH
LARGE FLAT HEAD BOLTS YOU WILL USE
THE SUPPLIED 5/16 X 3 BOLTS, NUTS,
AND WASHERS ALONG WITH THE CUP
WASHERS TO ATTACH NEW FLOOR.

OPTION 2

IF THE FLOOR WAS ATTACHED WITH
TORX BOLTS, REPLACE FLOOR WITH
NEW SUPPLIED HARDWARE. IF ANY
RIVET NUTS WERE DAMAGED DURING
REMOVAL DRILL OUT RIVET NUT AND
DRILL A 3/8 HOLE THROUGH THE
FRAME. THEN BOLT WITH THE SUPPLIED
5/16 BOLTS, NUTS, AND WASHERS.




